TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428052 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/08/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inseego North America, LLC f/k/a Feeney Wireless, LLC		
Street Address:	1505 Westec Drive		
City:	Eugene		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97402		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4430819	FW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000 ipdept@willkie.com Email:

Preeta Reddy c/o Willkie Farr & Gallaghe **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117752.00288 PR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preeta Reddy
SIGNATURE:	/preetareddy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Feeney Wireless#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Feeney Wireless#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Feeney Wireless#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Feeney Wireless#page4.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Feeney Wireless#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Feeney Wireless#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 8_, 2017, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo"), in favor of FEENEY WIRELESS, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to (i) that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2015, between Grantor and Wells Fargo, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 1, 2015 at Reel 5492, Frame 0977 and Reel 035353, Frame 0376 (as amended by the First Amendment (as defined below), the "<u>Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and (ii) that certain First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 8, 2016, between Grantor and Wells Fargo, recorded in the USPTO on January 1, 2017 at Reel 041229, Frame 0684 (the "<u>First Amendment</u>"), granted to Wells Fargo a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, including without limitation those patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> and trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Wells Fargo wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. Wells Fargo acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Wells Fargo authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

DB2/ 31406877.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Robin Van Meter Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - Feeney Wireless, LLC]

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	JURISDICTION	TITLE	FILING DATE
12956293	8670897	United States	MOBILE IN-VEHICLE COMMUNICATION AND ROUTING APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD	11/30/2010
13546501	8706104	United States	INTELLIGENT CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS GATEWAY DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD	7/11/2012
13966210	9066223	United States	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ALGORITHMICALLY BALANCING COST AND PERFORMANCE OF CELLULAR DATA CONNECTIONS IN MULTIPURPOSE COMMUNICATIONS GATEWAYS	8/13/2013
13/767,047		United States	CONSERVING DATA TRANSMISSIONS ASSOCIATED WITH A CELLULAR NETWORK	2/14/2013

DB2/ 31406877.3

13/767,086	United States	DETECTING ANOMALOUS OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS OF REMOTE DEVICES BY TIME AND FREQUENCY DOMAIN MONITORING OF POWER CHARACTERISTICS	2/14/2013
13/774,551	United States	GENERATING AND MANAGING PURCHASING INSTRUMENTS FOR WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIO NS RELATED HARDWARE AND SERVICES	2/22/2013
14/134,738	United States	DYNAMIC ROUTING INTELLIGENT VEHICLE ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM	12/19/2013
14/204,201	United States	INTELLIGENT CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS GATEWAY DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD	3/11/2014
14/616,694	United States	UNIVERSAL KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR FOR THE INTERNET OF THINGS	2/7/2015

DB2/ 31406877.3

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	JURISDICTION	TITLE	FILING DATE
			INTELLIGENT CELLULAR	
			COMMUNICATIONS	
		United States of	GATEWAY DEVICE,	
15/226,738		America	SYSTEM, AND METHOD	
			DYNAMIC ROUTING	
		United States of	INTELLIGENT VEHICLE	
15/257,487		America	ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM	1

DB2/ 31406877.3

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Serial	Reg.		
No.	No.	Mark	Owner
85550179	4430819	FW	Feeney Wireless, LLC

DB2/ 31406877.3

RECORDED: 05/18/2017